1976 Pittsburgh Steelers

Passing:
Bradshaw
Kruczek

Rushing:
Harris
Bleier
Harrison
Deloplaine
Bradshaw
Kruczek
Fuqua

Receiving:

Bleier
Swann
Harris
Lewis
Grossman
Pough
Stallworth
Brown

Punt Returns:

Bell
Deloplaine

Kickoff Returns

Deloplaine
Pough
Fuqua

REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
12 2 0
Pct Yards Had Pct
Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
170 83 488 1100 9 66 7 5.3
109 68 624 877 6 50 8 5.5
Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
281 1268 4.5 31 10 Edwards
242 1245 51 25 9 Blount
52 185 3.6 21 7 Lambert
18 158 8.8 28 0 Shell
33 111 34 18 0 Wagner
14 63 4.5 17 0 Thomas, J.T.
12 57 4.8 13 0
Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks:
27 316 11.7 38 0 Greene
25 343 137 38 5 Holmes
24 261 10.9 44 3 Furness
17 295 174 44 2 Ham
17 188 111 38 2 Greenwood
11 230 20.9 66 1 Lambert
8 90 11.3 16 0 Shell
7 93 133 50 1 Russell
No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring:
31 260 8.4 28 0 Gerela
16 125 7.8 31 0 Harris
Bleier
No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Harrison
18 388 21.6 33 0 Swann
16 343 214 31 0 Lewis
4 110 275 30 0 Grossman

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
10 4 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks

133 70.2 15.0
129 754 140

41 6.5
7.3 8.0

Int

No.
7.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.0

3.0
3.0

2.5
Rec Rush
TD TD
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Yards Avg Long

128 16.0
72 18.0

4 20

34 17.0

10 10.0
41 41

57
36

4
30

10
41

TD
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Ret

TD 2PT SAF XP FG
0 0 0 40 20
0 0 0 3 2
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL
106
81

54
42
30
12
12



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

320
206
80

34

658
3101
4.7

279
151
54.1
1977
29

244
1733

5.63
13.09

4834
64.15
35.85

966

15
213

Replay

22.9
14.7

5.7
2.4

47
221.5

19.9
10.8

54.1
141.2

2.1
17.4
123.8

345.3

69

11

Actual

19.4
11.6

6.7
1

46.6
212.2

4.5

19.8
10.2

51.6
138.2
1.9

19.2
119

55
135

331.2
64.1
35.9

68.4

4.8

0.9
7.6

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

75
2916
38.9

57
470
8.2

39
841
21.6

118
1056

26
10

373
44

26
15

43

22
36
61.1

Replay

54
208.3

4.1
33.6

2.8
60.1

8.4
75.4

1.9
0.7

26.6
3.1
1.9
11
0.2
3.1

1.6
2.6

Actual

54
213

39.2

51
45.4

2.9
61.1

20.9

7.9
59.7

2.9
14

24.4
3.1
2.4
0.7

2.9
0.1

1.9
53.8



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

191
86
74

31

458
1331
2.9

339
153
45.1
1949
41

293
1656

4.36
12.74

2987
44.56
55.44

838
3.6

18
289

Replay

13.6
6.1

5.3
2.2

32.7
95.1

24.2
10.9

45.1
139.2
2.9

20.9
118.3

213.4

59.9

13

Actual

13
4.9

6.9
12

323
104.1
3.2

26.6
11.3

42.4
155.6

2.9
22.4
133.3
4.5

13.8

237.4
43.8
56.2

61.9

3.8

1.6
18.7

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

103
3948
38.3

31
51
1.6

65
1375
21.2

88

800

24
17

130
13

10

14
22
63.6

Replay

7.4
282

2.2
3.6

4.6
98.2

6.3
57.1

17
12

9.3
0.9
0.3

0.6
0.1
0.7

1.6

Actual

6.7
251.6

37.5

2.6
14.7
5.7
0

4.4
91.7

21
0

5.7
45

9.9

0.4
0.6

0.9

17
58.3



