

1976 Pittsburgh Steelers

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
12	2	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
10	4	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Bradshaw	170	83	48.8	1100	9	66	7	5.3	4.1	6.5	13.3	70.2	15.0		
Kruczek	109	68	62.4	877	6	50	8	5.5	7.3	8.0	12.9	75.4	14.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Harris	281	1268	4.5	31	10	Edwards	8	128	16.0	57	2
Bleier	242	1245	5.1	25	9	Blount	4	72	18.0	36	0
Harrison	52	185	3.6	21	7	Lambert	2	4	2.0	4	0
Deloplaine	18	158	8.8	28	0	Shell	2	34	17.0	30	0
Bradshaw	33	111	3.4	18	0	Wagner	1	10	10.0	10	0
Kruczek	14	63	4.5	17	0	Thomas, J.T.	1	41	41	41	0
Fuqua	12	57	4.8	13	0						

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Bleier	27	316	11.7	38	0	Greene	7.5
Swann	25	343	13.7	38	5	Holmes	5.0
Harris	24	261	10.9	44	3	Furness	5.0
Lewis	17	295	17.4	44	2	Ham	4.5
Grossman	17	188	11.1	38	2	Greenwood	4.0
Pough	11	230	20.9	66	1	Lambert	3.0
Stallworth	8	90	11.3	16	0	Shell	3.0
Brown	7	93	13.3	50	1	Russell	2.5



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Bell	31	260	8.4	28	0	Gerela	0	1	0	0	0	40	20	106
Deloplaine	16	125	7.8	31	0	Harris	3	9	0	0	0	3	2	81
						Bleier	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	54
						Harrison	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	42
						Swann	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	30
						Lewis	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
						Grossman	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Deloplaine	18	388	21.6	33	0
Pough	16	343	21.4	31	0
Fuqua	4	110	27.5	30	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	320	22.9	19.4	Punts	75	5.4	5.4
Rushing	206	14.7	11.6	Yards Punted	2916	208.3	213
Passing	80	5.7	6.7	Average Yards Per Punt	38.9		39.2
Penalty	34	2.4	1				
Rushes	658	47	46.6	Punt Returns	57	4.1	5.1
Yards Gained (Net)	3101	221.5	212.2	Yards Returned	470	33.6	45.4
Average Gain	4.7		4.5	Average Yards Per Return	8.2		9
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	279	19.9	19.8	Kickoff Returns	39	2.8	2.9
Completed	151	10.8	10.2	Yards Returned	841	60.1	61.1
Percent Completed	54.1	54.1	51.6	Average Yards Per Return	21.6		20.9
Total Yards Gained	1977	141.2	138.2	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	29	2.1	1.9				
Yards Lost	244	17.4	19.2	Penalties	118	8.4	7.9
Net Yards Gained	1733	123.8	119	Yards Penalized	1056	75.4	59.7
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.63		5.5				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.09		13.5	Fumbles	26	1.9	2.9
				Lost	10	0.7	1.4
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4834	345.3	331.2	Total Points Scored	373	26.6	24.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	64.15		64.1	Touchdowns (Total)	44	3.1	3.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	35.85		35.9	Touchdowns Rushing	26	1.9	2.4
				Touchdowns Passing	15	1.1	0.7
Ball Control Plays	966	69	68.4	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	3	0.2	0
Average Gain (Net)	5		4.8	*Extra Points	43	3.1	2.9
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	22	1.6	1
Had Intercepted	15	1.1	0.9	Field Goal Attempts	36	2.6	1.9
Yards Opponents Returned	213		7.6	Percent Successful	61.1		53.8
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0				

TEAM DEFENSE

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	191	13.6	13	Punts	103	7.4	6.7
Rushing	86	6.1	4.9	Yards Punted	3948	282	251.6
Passing	74	5.3	6.9	Average Yards Per Punt	38.3		37.5
Penalty	31	2.2	1.2				
Rushes	458	32.7	32.3	Punt Returns	31	2.2	2.6
Yards Gained (Net)	1331	95.1	104.1	Yards Returned	51	3.6	14.7
Average Gain	2.9		3.2	Average Yards Per Return	1.6		5.7
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	339	24.2	26.6	Kickoff Returns	65	4.6	4.4
Completed	153	10.9	11.3	Yards Returned	1375	98.2	91.7
Percent Completed	45.1	45.1	42.4	Average Yards Per Return	21.2		21
Total Yards Gained	1949	139.2	155.6	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	41	2.9	2.9				
Yards Lost	293	20.9	22.4	Penalties	88	6.3	5.7
Net Yards Gained	1656	118.3	133.3	Yards Penalized	800	57.1	45
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.36		4.5				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.74		13.8	Fumbles	24	1.7	3
				Lost	17	1.2	1.7
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	2987	213.4	237.4	Total Points Scored	130	9.3	9.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	44.56		43.8	Touchdowns (Total)	13	0.9	1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	55.44		56.2	Touchdowns Rushing	4	0.3	0.4
				Touchdowns Passing	9	0.6	0.6
Ball Control Plays	838	59.9	61.9	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0
Average Gain (Net)	3.6		3.8	*Extra Points	10	0.7	0.9
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	14	1	1
Had Intercepted	18	1.3	1.6	Field Goal Attempts	22	1.6	1.7
Yards Opponents Returned	289		18.7	Percent Successful	63.6		58.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	2		0				